Cook County Recorder

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

County:

Doc. No.:

Date:



The Following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988

Seller:

Buyer:

I.

780 50 Kg. Faust

Document No.:

Α.

В.

Prepared by:

Return to:

Street:

Township:

Section: Township:

Range:

Name

Legal Description:

City

333 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 2700

Chicago, IL 60606

Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum Perlman & Nagelberg

For use by County Recorder's Office

Vol.: Page: Rec'd by: First Industrial Securities, L.P. 2101 Gardner L.L.C. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION Address of property: 2101-2125 Gurdner Road City or Village: Broadview **Proviso** 5-16-420-004 and 15-16-420-005 Permanent Real Estate Index No.: See Exhibit A. attached hereto Enter or attach current legal description in this area: Company First Industrial Securities L.P. 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 4000 Address Chicago Illinois 60606 State/Zip Jason T. Tadych, Esq.

BOX 333-CTI

II. LIABILITY DISCLOSURE

Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other control of such property may render them liable for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems associated with the property.

	A.	Proper	ty Characteristics:					
		Lot Siz						
			Check all types of improvement and uses th	at pertain t	the property:			
			Apartment building (6 units or less)					
	•	(2)	Commercial apartment (over 6 units)					
			Store, office, commercial building					
		\boxtimes	Industrial building					
			Farm, with buildings					
			Other (specify)					
111.	NATL	URE OF T	RANSFER					
			0	Yes	No			
	A.	(1)	Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?	\boxtimes				
		(2)	Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois land trust?					
		(3)	A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?		\boxtimes			
		(4)	A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?	(a)				
	В.	(1)	Identify Transferor: First Industrial Securiti	ies, L.P.				
		Name	and Current Address of Transferor:	O				
		311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 4000, Chicago, IL 60606						
		Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust:						
		Trust	No.:					
		(2)	Identify person who has completed this for who has knowledge of the information con	m on behalf tained in thi	of the Transferor and s form:			
		<u>Linda</u> Name	Miller, Sr. Asset Mgr; 9450 W. Bryn Mawr, S , Position (if any), Address, Telephone No.	Ste. 150; Ro	semont, IL 60018 (847) 233-0050			

C. Identify Transferee:

2101 Gardner L.L.C., 134 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1614, Chicago, IL 60601 Name and Current Address of Transferee

NOTIFICATION Ш.

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of a hazardous substances.

Section 22.2(Q of the Act states: 1.

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection j) of this section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois or any unit of local government as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance or pesticide:

- The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance or pesticide;
- Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage, or treatment of a hazardous substance or periode owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance or pesticide;
- Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with (3) another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances or pesticide owned, controlled or possessed by such a person at a facility owned or operated by another party or entity from which facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances or pesticide; and
- Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances or pesticides for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance or pesticides."

Section 4(q) of the Act states: 2.

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance or pesticide. Such notice shall include the Identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

Section 22.2(k) of the Act states: 3.

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance or pesticide falls without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law.

Any monies received by the State pursuant to this subsection (k) shall be deposited in the Hazardous Waste Fund."

Section 57.12(a) of the Act states: 4.

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of Investigation, preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois resulting from an underground storage tank."

Any monies received by the State of Illinois pursuant to this subsection (f) shall be deposited in the State Treasury to the credit of the Hazardous Waste Fund. in accordance with the other provisions of this Section, costs of removal or remedial action incurred by a unit of local government under subsection (1) of this Section. Any monies so recovered shall be paid to the unit of local government."

The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using 5. this form may update ft to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invaid merely because ft sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION IV.

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership Α.

generation, manuf substances", as d applicable for cor amount, concentra not engage in ar	acture, processing, lefined by the Illino nsumer goods store ation and manner as ny commercial mix	transports transp	cration, treatmonder, inmental Protections of the consideration of the consider than point	s on the property went, storage or handliction Act? This questailer in the same fourmers, provided that mixing or tinting of tions on the property	ng of "hazardous stion shall not be orm, approximate such retailer does consumer sized
Ye	s 🗌	No		C	
2. Ha processing, storage the transferor's ve	ge or handling of pe	er cond etroleum	ucted operatior n, other than th	s on the property wat which was associ	hich involved the ated directly with
Ye	s 🗌	No			250
generation, transi	oortation, storage,	treatme	nt or disposal	ns on the property wo of "hazardous or sp ery Act and the Illin	ecia wastes", as
Ye	s 🗌	No			

Are there any of the following specific units (operating or closed) at the property

which are substances	or were	used b	y the trans	sferor to	manage	e was	ite, ha	zardous	waste,	hazardous
						YES	NO			
Surfa Land Was Incin Stora Stora Cont Inject Was Sept Tran Was Othe	ace Impou I Treatmente Pile Perator Page Tank Page Tank Page Tank Page Tank Page Tanks Page Tanks	(Above (Undergrage Are) Treatment ons	Ground) round) at Units rations oxificat on	202						
If the mortgage of location of with this dis	r collatera each unit, closure de	al assign , such s ocumen	nment of be site plan to t.	eneficia In be filed w	terest, (th the	attacl Envir	n a sit onmen	e plan tal Prote	which Idection Ag	gency along
5.	Has th		eror ever he			` / _				perty?
	a.	Permit	s for discha			r io wa	etors o	f the Sta	ate.	
		Yes		No	\boxtimes		0			
	b.	Permit	s for emissi	ons to the	atmosp	here.		4		
		Yes		No	\boxtimes			'5		
	C.	Permit	s for any wa	aste storag	e, was	te trea	tment	or wast	e disposs	al operation.
	-	Yes		No						9.
6. owned treat			feror had an	y wastewa	ter dis	charge	s (othe	er than s	sewage)	to a publicly
		Yes		No	\boxtimes					
7.	Has th	ne trans	feror taken a	any of the f	followir	ng acti	ons rel	ative to	this prop	erty?
Che	a. mical Safe		red a Cher	nical Safet	ty Cor	ntinger	ncy Pla	an purs	uant to	the Illinois
		Yes		No	\boxtimes					

	federal	b. Emerger	Filed ar ncy Plai	n Emergency an nning and Comr	nd Hazar munity F	dous Chemica Right-to-Know	I Inventory Form Act of 1986.	pursuant to the)
			Yes		No	\boxtimes			
	Plannin			Toxic Chemic			suant to the fed	deral Emergency	/
			Yes		No	\boxtimes			
any of	8. the follo	Has the	transfe ate or f	eror or any facil ederal governm	lity on tl ental ac	he property or tions?	the property bee	en the subject o	f
	or ema			n notification re property.	garding	known. suspe	cted or alleged o	ontamination or	1
		90	Yes	\boxtimes	No				
	Contro	b. I Board f	Filing or which	an environmen h a final order	tal enfo or conse	orcement case ent decree was	with a court s entered.	or the Pollution	n
			Yes	Dx	No	\boxtimes			
	final or	c. der or d		b. was answe s still in effect f			then indicate wh	nether or not th	е
			Yes		وله				
	9.	Environ		Releases Durin					
	"releas	a. se" of an	Has a ıy hazaı	ny situation o rdous substance	ccurred es or pe	e: this site troieun as req	which resulted uired under state	In a reportable or federal laws	e ?
			Yes		No				
	into di	b. rect con		any hazardous th the ground a			eurn, which were	released, com	e
			Yes		No	\boxtimes	16		
	actions	c. s or ever	If the	answers to quant associated wi	estions ith a rele	(a) and (b) are ease on the pro	e Yes, have any operty?	of the followin	g
				f a cleanup co nent or other su			or treat materials	s including soils	S,
				nment of in-ho ing soils, paven			iff to remove o materials.	r treat materia	ls
				nation, by the I nois Chemical S			the release as s	significant" unde	ar
				ling and analysi					
							groundwater at		
			charac	cteristics of the	water.		water well beca		⁄e
			Copin	g with fumes fr	om subs	surface storm	drains or Inside b	asements, etc.	

			nces leaching nts on or imn			along the base of slopes or the site.
10. Control Board		ty currently	operating ur	ider a varian	ice grai	nted by the Illinois Pollution
	Yes		No	\boxtimes		
11. responses?	Is there an	y explanatio	n needed fo	r clarification	n of ar	ny of the above answers or
•						
В.	Site Inform	ation Under	Other Owner	ship or Opera	ation	
1. the transfero property:	Provide the r leased the si	following in te to or othe	formation at r vise contra	oout the prev cted with fo	ious ov	wner or any entity or person anagement of the site or real
Name	e:		w Pertaceship; Metal Industri			pany, Inc.; Metal Ventures LLC;
	of business/ operty usage	Industria		0,		
2. ownerships, facilities or re	leaseholds gr	feror has kr anted by th	nowledge, ind e transferor,	dicate wheth other contra	er the acts for	following existed under prior remanagement or use of the
				YES	NO	
Surfa Land Was Incin Stora Stora Cont Inject Was Sept Tran	Ifill	enteve Ground) lerground) Area				B. L. Downey Company, Inc.
Was	te Treatment ler Land Dispos	Detoxificatio	n'	📮	\boxtimes	

٧.	CERTIFI	CATION			
	A. ation, ce curate.	Based on my inquiry of th rtify that the information subm	ose per nitted is	rsons dire , to the be	ctly responsible for gathering the est of my knowledge and belief, true
			TRANS Transfe		R TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of
				INDUSTRI partnershi	AL SECURITIES, L.P., a Delaware
		1000 Py Ox	Ву:	general p	INDUSTRIAL SECURITIES ATION, a Maryland corporation, its artner ignature(s)
		Co	type or	od Jo	YAP
		7	f_{\bigcirc}		
1999.	В.	This form was delivered to me	witn a	II elements	completed on August 19
			TRANS Transfe		R TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of
			2101 (compa	GARDNER, ny	L.L.C. an Illinois limited liability
			Ву:		O INDUSTRIAL PARTNERS, L.L.C., a limited liability company, its
					AD I, L.L.C., a Delaware limited ability company, its Manager
				В	y: John M. Daley, Manager
				В	Guy T. Ackermann, Manager

٧.	CERTIFICATION		
informa	ition, certify that the information subm	ose pe nitted is,	rsons directly responsible for gathering the , to the best of my knowledge and belief, true
		TRANS Transfe	FEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of eror):
			INDUSTRIAL SECURITIES, L.P., a Delaware partnership
	DOOR OF CO	Ву:	FIRST INDUSTRIAL SECURITIES CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, its general partner
			By: Signature(s)
	Ox		Its:
	C	type or	print name
	O _f	4	
	B. This form was delivered to me	with si	elements completed on August 19,
1999.			45.
		TRANS Transfe	SFEREF OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of eree):
		2101 (compa	GARDNER, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability ny
		Ву:	CHICAGO INDUSTRIAL PARTNERS, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, its Manager
			By: BAD I, L.L.C., a Delawar I linited liability company, its Manager
			John M. Daley, Manager
			By: Guy 4. Ackermann, Manager

99805598

		August 19 1990
	c.	This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on the second
1999.	.	
100-		First Rank a Trust Company of Illinois
		First Bank & Trust Company of Illinois
		LENDER REPRESENTATIVE
		President/CEO
		TITLE
		By:
		Signature
		(I) II + (N.E.)
		Its: <u>tresident/UEO</u>
		THE By: Signature Its: President (CED) Michael (Li) inter
		type or print name
		·
		004
		of County Clarks
		· / / /
		· · · · ·
		·

99805598

EXHIBIT A

THAT PART OF LOT 16 LYING WEST OF THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF INDIANA HARBOR BELT RAILROAD COMPANY (EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN FOR ROOSEVELT ROAD) IN SCHOOL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office